503761316 03/30/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3807963

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
			Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL BERTE				03/15/2016
JOSHUA MARTINEZ				03/25/2016
	ГА			
Name:	BOLT A		N CONCEPTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2885 S 75 STREET			
City:	WEST ALLIS			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53219			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number:		13953	3320	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		(262)]	783-1211	
	sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:			<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 83-1300	ua US Mail.
Email:			patent@rkmiplaw.com	
Correspondent Name:			I KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.	
-			OX 26618	
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226	
			AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226 2405.21961	

ATTOIMET BOOKET NOMBER.	2403.21301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH M. BIEBEL
SIGNATURE:	/JUDITH M. BIEBEL/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2016
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Executed Assignment for Recording#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment for Recording#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Michael Berre and Joshua Martinez, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Bolt Action Concepts, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Speed Reloader for Bolt Action Fixed Rifle, as described in application Social No. 13/953,320, filed 29 July 2013, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of any claim of each identified patent herein.

Signed, sealed and delivered	this <u>15</u> day	os MARCH	,2016 //
STATE OF <i>Floridity</i>)) SS	hael Berre	
COUNTY OF <u>LEE</u> Personally came before me	()	MARCH 20	/ 🖌 the above names
Michael Berre, personally known acknowledged the same as his own	to me to be the perse	on who signed the al	aove document, who
BRIAN J. REWOLINGKO MY COMMISSION # FF 168535 EXPIRES October 15, 2018	Notary Put My Commission E	olic	

Signed, sealed and delivered this _____ day of _

Joshua Martinez

PATENT REEL: 038305 FRAME: 0817

STATE OF) 88 COUNTY OF.

Bonden Thro Notary Poblac Underwriters

_____, the above named Personally came before me this _____ ___ day of ___ Joshua Martinez, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who scknowledged the same as his own free act and deed

> Notary Public My Commission Expites _____

ISEAL

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Michael Berte and Joshua Martinez, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Bolt Action Concepts, I.I.C., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Speed Reloader for Bolt Action Fixed Rifle, as described in application Serial No. 13/953,320, filed 29 July 2013, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of any claim of each identified patent herein.

Signed, sealed and delivered this ______ day of _____

STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF		SS	

Personally came before me this ____ ____ day of ____ ____, the above named Michael Berte, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

Michael Berte

Notary Public ____ My Commission Expires

[SEAL]

	Signed, sealed and delivered this 25th day of March 2016
STATI	EOF_Élorida
COUN	TY OF DUVAL ; SS
Joshua.	Personally came before me this <u>35</u> th day of <u>MOTON</u> <u>3016</u> the above named Martínez, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who veldged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public AMOUCH HOWAX
(SEAL	Mr Commission Expires 10/11/16